GPO issued during the Month of February-2025 (1st Week)

SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

DEPARTMENT Agriculture Department

1 29-Jan-25 Smti Ritabahun Mylliem Umlong GPO/122511963 06-Feb-25 6369 07-Feb-25

2 29-Jan-25 Smti Ritabahun Mylliem Umlong GPO/122511963 06-Feb-25

3 19-Dec-24 Shri W. Billshine Marbaniang GPO/122511762 16-Jan-25 4832 20-Jan-25

4 02-Jan-25 Shri Hironya Basumataryy GPO/122411880 16-Jan-25 4788 20-Jan-25

5 19-Dec-24 Smti Disina Lyngdoh GPO/122511809 16-Jan-25 4833 20-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Animal Husbandary and Veterinary Department

6 21-Jan-25 Smti Lawris Bareh GPO/122509591 29-Jan-25 5948 31-Jan-25

7 21-Jan-25 Smti Lawris Bareh GPO/122509591 29-Jan-25 5948 31-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Commissioner of Division

8 07-Jan-25 Shri Seiros Phin GPO/122510104 21-Jan-25 5690 27-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Community and Rural Development

9 17-Dec-24 Smmt Janitha D Shira GPO/MG/40982 03-Jan-25 2390 07-Jan-25

10 24-Jan-25 Shri Surith R Marak GPO/122509997 04-Feb-25 6366 07-Feb-25

11 24-Jan-25 Shri Surith R Marak GPO/122509997 04-Feb-25

12 23-Jan-25 Shri Hobarwell Rongrin GPO/122410344 04-Feb-25

13 23-Jan-25 Shri Hobarwell Rongrin GPO/122410344 04-Feb-25 6368

14 20-Dec-24 Shri Natwilson D Sangma GPO/122409285 16-Jan-25 4828 20-Jan-25

15 21-Jan-25 Smti Albina Nongtnger GPO/122511361 29-Jan-25 5942 31-Jan-25



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on
16 21-Jan-25 Smti Albina Nongtnger GPO/122511361 29-Jan-25 5942 31-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Co-Operation Department
17 31-Dec-24 Smti Dolaris Mary Blah GPO/122511867 16-Jan-25 4835 20-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Dirt of Accounts & Treasury
18 28-Jan-25 Shri Zolian Mawia Syiemlieh GPO/122510619 04-Feb-25 6201 06-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Dirt of Economics & Statistics
19 14-Jan-25 Shri Francis Khriam GPO/122511903 29-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Dy. Commissioner
20 22-Jan-25 Shri Basanto Nath GPO/122410671 04-Feb-25 6202 06-Feb-25
21 31-Dec-24 Smti Shyama G. Momin GPO/122511865 21-Jan-25 5696 27-Jan-25
22 09-Jan-25 Shri Pit Bahadur Pandey Chetri GPO/122511421 21-Jan-25 5688 27-Jan-25
23 14-Jan-25 smti Niyorda Lyngkhoi GPO/122411286 29-Jan-25 6033 03-Feb-25
24 20-Jan-25 Shri Amal Choudhury GPO/122411071 29-Jan-25 6034 03-Feb-25
25 20-Jan-25 Shri Spacling Majaw GPO/122510937 29-Jan-25 6037 03-Feb-25
26 14-Jan-25 Smti Sitola Aajag GPO/122511911 29-Jan-25 6022 03-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Education Department
27 19-Dec-24 Smti Embilis Pale GPO/122411763 03-Jan-25 2372 07-Jan-25
28 19-Dec-24 Shri Ranjan Rangsa GPO/122411760 03-Jan-25 2374 07-Jan-25
29 19-Dec-24 Shri Vincent Suting GPO/122411759 03-Jan-25 2376 07-Jan-25
30 19-Dec-24 Smti Phinda Dhar GPO/122411758 03-Jan-25 2378 07-Jan-25
31 19-Dec-24 Shri Akhil Chandra Ghose GPO/122411757 03-Jan-25 2380 07-Jan-25
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20-Dec-24
20-Dec-24
17-Dec-24
29-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
28-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
28-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
23-Jan-25
29-Jan-25
23-Jan-25
30-Jan-25
19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24

19-Dec-24

Name

Smti Jeanaeble Marbaniang
Shri Thiangty Chadong
Smti Dignity Sten

Smti Kmenlang Langshiang
Smti Biangpor Dkhar

Smti Shibuntngen-I Shadap
Smti Rupabanylla Ryngki
Smti Thiang Suchiang

Smti Metrict Bang

Smti Kmenlang Langshiang
Smti Rupabanylla Ryngki
Smti Biangpor Dkhar

Smti Thiang Suchiang

Smti Metrict Bang

Smti Nirgini Momin

Smti Shibuntngen-I Shadap
Smti Nirgini Momin

Shri Anthony N. Marak
Smti Rina Hajong

Shri Daniel M Sangma
Smti Arnity Patweth

Smti Purity Sten

GPO Authority No.

GPO/122411844

GPO/122411204

GPO/MG/40983

GPO/122511954

GPO/122511939

GPO/122511938

GPO/122511940

GPO/122411344

GPO/122511751

GPO/122511954

GPO/122511940

GPO/122511939

GPO/122411344

GPO/122511751

GPO/122411098

GPO/122511938

GPO/122411098

GPO/122511936

GPO/122411785

GPO/122411787

GPO/122411788

GPO/122411789

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

03-Jan-25

03-Jan-25

03-Jan-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

04-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

2384

2388

6359

6360

6361

6364

6365

6367

6362

4822

4820

4818

4816

Register Letter Dt

07-Jan-25

07-Jan-25

07-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

07-Feb-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25
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19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
17-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
31-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
19-Dec-24
31-Dec-24
10-Jan-25
09-Jan-25
19-Dec-24
17-Dec-24
21-Jan-25
14-Jan-25
14-Jan-25
21-Jan-25
19-Dec-24
14-Jan-25
14-Jan-25

21-Jan-25

Name

Shri Rophi A Marak

Smti Delowara Begum
Smti Prebillin Momin
Smti Jyotsna Koch

Smti Rina A Sangma

Smti Bethelda Donna Lyngkhoi
Shri Kaktison Momin

Shri Afterman Nongsiej
Smti Prince Ch Marak
Smti Edel Hinge

Smti Paiidolyne L Nonglait
Shri Graham M Momin
Shri Livingstone Arengh
Shri Billious Chyne

Smti Phaiphul Passah

Shri Newa Pohshna

Smti Kynmawlang Suiam
Shri Brenalson Marak
Shri Rajinder Sangma
Smti Mercilin Marbaniang
Smti Medalin Synnah

Smti Phaiphul Passah

GPO Authority No.

GPO/122411790

GPO/122411791

GPO/122411792

GPO/122411779

GPO/122511810

GPO/122511852

GPO/122411813

GPO/122411817

GPO/122511818

GPO/122411853

GPO/122411409

GPO/122511745

GPO/122411793

GPO/122511778

GPO/122411767

GPO/122511897

GPO/1225118%4

GPO/122511658

GPO/122511819

GPO/122509719

GPO/122511899

GPO/122411767

Date of Finalization Register Letter No.

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

16-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

29-Jan-25

4814

4812

4810

4824

4802

4798

4800

4796

4794

4792

4836

4830

4808

4826

5946

5932

5934

5940

5928

5950

5930

5946

Register Letter Dt

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25

31-Jan-25



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

76 21-Jan-25 Shri Binoy Kumar Paul GPO/122511719 29-Jan-25 5938 31-Jan-25
7 21-Jan-25 Shri Mingstar Marthong GPO/122411820 29-Jan-25 5944 31-Jan-25
78 14-Jan-25 Smti Mercilin Marbaniang GPO/122509719 29-Jan-25 5950 31-Jan-25
79 21-Jan-25 Shri Brenalson Marak GPO/122511658 29-Jan-25 5940 31-Jan-25
80 21-Jan-25 Shri Binoy Kumar Paul GPO/122511719 29-Jan-25 5938 31-Jan-25
81 14-Jan-25 Smti Medalin Synnah GPO/122511899 29-Jan-25 5930 31-Jan-25
82 14-Jan-25 Shri Newa Pohshna GPO/122511897 29-Jan-25 5932 31-Jan-25
83 14-Jan-25 Smti Kynmawlang Suiam GPO/12251189%4 29-Jan-25 5934 31-Jan-25
84 21-Jan-25 Shri Mingstar Marthong GPO/122411820 29-Jan-25 5944 31-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT ERTS Department
85 14-Jan-25 Shri Markynsaidor Dkhartmar GPO/122511303 29-Jan-25 6032 03-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Excise Department
86 14-Jan-25 Smti Wansinora Kharshandi GPO/122511910 04-Feb-25 6205 06-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Finance Department
87 21-Jan-25 Shri Wadbor Mutyen GP0/122410448 29-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Food Civil Supply
88 30-Jan-25 Smti Felicia Synnah GPO/122511934 07-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Forest Department
89 17-Dec-24 Shri Prosberth G Momin GPO/MG/40981 03-Jan-25 2392 07-Jan-25
90 20-Dec-24 Shri H Khlainbor R Marbaniang GPO/122411833 03-Jan-25 2393 07-Jan-25

91 20-Dec-24 Shri Parveen Doonai GPO/122411847 03-Jan-25 2395 07-Jan-25



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

92 24-Jan-25 Shri Dangwan Kshiar GPO/122305577 04-Feb-25 6370 07-Feb-25

93 24-Jan-25 Shri Dangwan Kshiar GPO/122305577 04-Feb-25

94 09-Jan-25 Shri Charmingstar Syiem GPO/122411825 16-Jan-25 4837 20-Jan-25

95 09-Jan-25 Shri Everwell Syiem GPO/122411826 16-Jan-25 4838 20-Jan-25

96 09-Jan-25 Shri Andy Wilson Nongbri GPO/122411827 16-Jan-25 4839 20-Jan-25

97 17-Jan-25 Smti Meeri Dkhar GPO/122411067 29-Jan-25 5951 31-Jan-25

98 17-Jan-25 Smti Meeri Dkhar GPO/122411067 29-Jan-25 5951 31-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Handloom Department

99 20-Dec-24 Shri Trewanioo Sukhlain GPO/122411848 03-Jan-25 2368 07-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Health & Family Welfare Department

100 31-Dec-24 Shri Sparly Syiem GPO/122411850 03-Jan-25 2370 07-Jan-25

101 20-Dec-24 Smti Rellish M Sangma GPO/122411567 03-Jan-25 2382 07-Jan-25

102 31-Dec-24 Shri Tapash Ch Talukder GPO/122411063 03-Jan-25 2386 07-Jan-25

103 06-Jan-25 Smti Nivedita S Wallang GPO/122511311 16-Jan-25 4831 20-Jan-25

104 21-Jan-25 Shri Darasing B Marak GPO/122511881 29-Jan-25 5936 31-Jan-25

105 13-Jan-25 Shri Homilton Nongsteng GPO/122511401 29-Jan-25 5949 31-Jan-25

106 21-Jan-25 Shri Darasing B Marak GPO/122511881 29-Jan-25 5936 31-Jan-25

107 13-Jan-25 Shri Homilton Nongsteng GPO/122511401 29-Jan-25 5949 31-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Home (Police) Department

108 22-Jan-25 Shri Aibor Chyne GPO/122509960 04-Feb-25 6200 06-Feb-25

109 03-Feb-25 Smti Terina S. Marak GPO/122511914 07-Feb-25



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

110 24-Dec-24 Smti Jethoris G. Momin GPO/122511210 21-Jan-25 5692 27-Jan-25
111 20-Dec-24 Smti Ellen Nora M. Sangma GPO/122511811 21-Jan-25 5705 27-Jan-25
112 16-Dec-24 Shri Plansing Ch. Marak GPO/122511768 21-Jan-25 5708 27-Jan-25
113 31-Dec-24 Shri Biral Koch GPO/122511822 21-Jan-25 5704 27-Jan-25
114 31-Dec-24 Shri Emboklang Shylla GPO/122511777 21-Jan-25 5699 27-Jan-25
115 31-Dec-24 Shri Bidonsing Momin GPO/122511823 21-Jan-25 5703 27-Jan-25
116 09-Jan-25 Shri Pradip Kongwang GPO/122411164 21-Jan-25 5686 27-Jan-25
117 20-Dec-24 Smti Hellina K. Marak GPO/122511774 21-Jan-25 5700 27-Jan-25
118 02-Jan-25 Shri Robert J. Podborne GPO/122411234 21-Jan-25

119 02-Jan-25 Shri Hari Prasad Das GPO/122511874 21-Jan-25 5685 27-Jan-25
120 24-Dec-24 Shri Darrington Pyrtuh GPO/122511870 21-Jan-25 5697 27-Jan-25
121 24-Dec-24 Shri Bhagwan Ram GPO/122511194 21-Jan-25 5693 27-Jan-25
122 14-Jan-25 Shri Ganesh Singh GPO/122511909 29-Jan-25 6023 03-Feb-25
123 16-Jan-25 Shri Aidelson K. Sangma GPO/122511755 29-Jan-25 6035 03-Feb-25
124 14-Jan-25 Smti Valentina Lyngodh GPO/122511857 29-Jan-25 6030 03-Feb-25
125 15-Jan-25 Smti Jemma Ryngnga GPO/122511893 29-Jan-25 6021 03-Feb-25
126 14-Jan-25 Shri Shiv Bachan Singh GPO/122511901 29-Jan-25 6027 03-Feb-25
127 14-Jan-25 Shri Mohammed Samsher Ali GPO/122511906 29-Jan-25 6025 03-Feb-25
128 14-Jan-25 Shri Justine Marwein GPO/122511902 29-Jan-25 6026 03-Feb-25

DEPARTMENT Housing Department
129 09-Jan-25 Shri Brighstar Mylliempdah GPO/122511696 21-Jan-25 5689 27-Jan-25

DEPARTMENT

Information and Public Relation




SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

130 02-Jan-25 Shri Harlindro D Marak GPO/122411859 16-Jan-25 4790 20-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Labour Department
131 19-Dec-24 Shri Sparly Pariat GPO/122411812 03-Jan-25 2394 07-Jan-25
132 29-Jan-25 Smti Valentina Madhumita P Marak GPO/122511937 04-Feb-25
133 29-Jan-25 Smti Valentina Madhumita P Marak GPO/122511937 04-Feb-25 6363 07-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Meghalaya House New Delhi
134 09-Jan-25 Shri Satyanand Noeraj GPO/MG/40986 04-Feb-25 6199 06-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Personnel & A.R(A) Department
135 16-Jan-25 Smti Amanda Marbaniang GPO/122511741 29-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Public Health Engineering Department
136 19-Dec-24 Smti Dailynora Blah GPO/122411814 16-Jan-25 4834 20-Jan-25
137 21-Jan-25 Smti Rihun Pathaw GPO/122411786 29-Jan-25 5952 31-Jan-25
138 21-Jan-25 Smti Rihun Pathaw GPO/122411786 29-Jan-25 5952 31-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Public works Department
139 20-Jan-25 Shri Khagen Das GPO/122510807 04-Feb-25 6204 06-Feb-25
140 28-Jan-25 Smti Kishmery Basaiawmoit GPO/122510716 04-Feb-25 6203 06-Feb-25
141 20-Dec-24 Shri Sukumar Hajong GPO/122411765 21-Jan-25 5709 27-Jan-25
142 20-Dec-24 Smti Susan Laloo GPO/122411797 21-Jan-25 5706 27-Jan-25
143 31-Dec-24 Shri Kyrshanbor Rapthap GPO/122411838 21-Jan-25 5702 27-Jan-25
144 31-Dec-24 Smti Sina Thma GPO/122411846 21-Jan-25 5701 27-Jan-25

145 20-Dec-24 Shri Chonseng N. Sangma GPO/122411775 21-Jan-25 5707 27-Jan-25



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

146 31-Dec-24 Smti Milkadora Marbaniang GPO/122511583 21-Jan-25 5711 27-Jan-25

147 09-Jan-25 Shri Konstantine Mukhim GPO/122511717 21-Jan-25 5691 27-Jan-25

148 31-Dec-24 Smti Angela Marbaniang GPO/122411862 21-Jan-25 5684 27-Jan-25

149 20-Dec-24 Smti Womwara Lamare GPO/122411752 21-Jan-25 5710 27-Jan-25

150 14-Jan-25 Smti Florinda Singshai GPO/122411703 29-Jan-25

151 08-Jan-25 Shri Teddy Shylla GPO/122511907 29-Jan-25 6024 03-Feb-25

152 20-Jan-25 Shri Sating Marak GPO/122411365 29-Jan-25 6031 03-Feb-25

153 14-Jan-25 Smti Crellime D. Sangma GPO/122511895 29-Jan-25 6029 03-Feb-25

154 14-Jan-25 Smti Phriasina Kharmusulman GPO/122511896 29-Jan-25 6028 03-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Secretariat Admn. Department

155 28-Jan-25 Smti Dalvilyneda Jana GPO/122511926 07-Feb-25

156 31-Dec-24 Shri Nongjied Khongriah GPO/122411854 21-Jan-25 5694 27-Jan-25

157 31-Dec-24 Smti Veronica Kurbah GPO/122411856 21-Jan-25 5695 27-Jan-25

158 31-Dec-24 Smti Robecca Nongsiej GPO/122511834 21-Jan-25 5698 27-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Sect, MLA

159 07-Nov-24 Smti Omycha Kharmujai GPO/122511165 29-Jan-25 6036 03-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Sericulture Department

160 29-Jan-25 Shri Madhab Ch Rabha GPO/122511946 06-Feb-25

161 29-Jan-25 Shri Madhab Ch Rabha GPO/122511946 06-Feb-25 6358 07-Feb-25
DEPARTMENT Social Welfare Department

162 29-Jan-25 Smti Deborah D Arengh GPO/122511953 06-Feb-25



SI. No. Applicaton Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter Dt
received on

163 29-Jan-25 Smti Estidamon Kharpomtiah GPO/122511949 06-Feb-25

164 29-Jan-25 Smti Estidamon Kharpomtiah GPO/122511949 06-Feb-25 6357 07-Feb-25

165 29-Jan-25 Smti Deborah D Arengh GPO/122511953 06-Feb-25 6371 07-Feb-25

166 20-Dec-24 Smti Stailis Kharlyngdoh GPO/122411808 16-Jan-25 4804 20-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Soil and Water Conservation Department

167 19-Dec-24 Shri Ballendra Ch Marak GPO/122411798 16-Jan-25 4806 20-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Taxes Department

168 09-Jan-25 Smti Chandrakala Sunar GPO/122411821 21-Jan-25 5687 27-Jan-25
DEPARTMENT Water Resources

169 30-Jan-25 Smti Baiarbet Marwein GPO/122511927 07-Feb-25



